PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 3.0  March 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH1616 Series
STRONGHOLD® Cases from Gemstar® offer

SH1616-0411 Top Profile
SH1616-0411 Side and End Profile
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH16 16 04 11-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
4.3"
108 mm
11.0"
279 mm
19.5"L x 19.5"W x 17.1"D
495L x 495W x 435D mm
18.3 lbs
8.3 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (2)
• PRV
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
16"L x 16"W x 15.3"D
406L x 406W x 387D mm
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 3.0  March 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH1616 Series Specifications
SH1616-1103 Top Profile
SH1616-1103 Side and End Profile
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH16 16 11 03-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
11.4"
289 mm
3.9"
98 mm
19.5"L x 19.5"W x 17.1"D
495L x 495W x 435D mm
18.3 lbs
8.3 kg
• Hinged lid
• Textured plastic handles (2)
• PRV
16"L x 16"W x 15.3"D
406L x 406W x 387D mm
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 3.0  March 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH1616 Series Specifications
SH1616-1111 Top Profile
SH1616-1111 Side and End Profile
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH16 16 11 11-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
11.4"
289 mm
11"
279 mm
19.5"L x 19.5"W x 24.3"D
495L x 495W x 616D mm
22.3 lbs
10.1 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (4)
• PRV
16"L x 16"W x 22.4"D
406L x 406W x 568D mm
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
D
C
B
A
B
C
D
5678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1